BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 226-521-505
Issue 2, August 1978
COIN TRUNK CIRCUIT SD-31 592-02 AND
AUXILIARY COIN TRUNK CIRCUIT SD-32538-0 1
ARRANGED FOR DIAL-TONE-FIRST SERVICE
OPERATION TESTS

92AA
OR SIMILAR
TYPE KEY
310 PLUG
REO SHELL
REV
63F
200.n
310 PLUG OR
TWO KS-6780
CLIPS
2-CONDUCTOR CORDS
LENGTH AS REQUIRED
Fig. 2-Test Cord
{ START )
t~~T I~I:NNECTOR ~~fc::S~~Nil~A J=~
(SD-31857-01), FIG. 3 YES TO CONN. TEST LINE B
)-----" AND R JACKS -
~i~:~INAL) RESPECTIVELY (SEE
NOTE 1}
Nil
[3) USING 3P7A
CORD • CONNECT
BAT G JACK TO 48V
BATTERY JACK
(SEE NOTE 1 J
[4) CONNECT
HEAD TELEPHONE
SET TO TEL
JACKS -
ISS 2, SECTION 226-521-505
NOTES
1 • TO AVOID POSSIBLE GROUNDING
OF BATTERY SUPPLY LEAD,
CONNECT CORD TO TEST SET
FIRST, AND WHEN DISCONNECTING
REPIDVE CORD FROM TEST LAST •
2. IF 1'18 LAI'P IS NOT LIGHTED, IT
IND'ffiATES TRUNK IS BUSY ,
REPIDVE PLUG AND PROCEED TO
NEXT TRUNK.
[5) AT AUX
r----"""" TRUNK OPERATE
t!! KEY
---- t!! LAMP LIGHTED
(SEE NOTE 2)
[SJ CONNECT 3P7A
CORD FROM TEST
SET T JACK TO
AUX TRuNK TST
JACK -
Fig. 3-Test Preparation
Page 5
SECTION 226-521-505
[5) AT TEST SET -
SET RR/DL ST
KEY TO !!!:...!!
[2) IIAKE CIRCUIT
INEFFECTIVE
(SEE 1.09)
-- -1 DIAL TlJf4E HEARD
[SJ SET AND
HOLD REV/FL 1---------------J
KEY TD EJ:
[8) SET
CN/RING KEY
TO!!
----1 §!: LAI'IP LIGHTED
[ 10) DIAL 3 DIGITS
OF ANY TEST LINE
NUI'IBER
I'IIJIIENTARIL Y CTCK